Product Service

Attestation of Conformity
No. M8A 077783 0075 Rev. 01

€ ATTESTATION

Holder of Attestation: Zhejiang Rongpeng Air Tools Co., Ltd.
Shuiquetou Village, Pengjie Town
Lugiao District
318057 Taizhou City, Zhejiang
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Product: Devices operated with pressurized air
Air spray guns

ATTESTATO

2

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to Council Directive
2006/42/EC relating to machinery. It confirms that the listed equipment (not Annex IV equipment)
complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and is based on the technical
specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular sample submitted for

~§ conformity assessment. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert
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This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
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¢ BESCHEINIGUNG

ATTESTATION

Attestation of Conformity

No. M8A 077783 0075 Rev. 01

Model(s):

Parameters:
Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Model:
Overall dimensions (mm):

Max. operating pressure (bar):

Net weight (g):

Tested
according to:
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Product Service

527, 618(616A), 990(1V), 990A, 990G, 990S, 990SII,

1020, 2007, 4001, AS1001, AS1005, AS1006, AS1007,
AS1009, E70, G70, H827, H2000(R805/A602), PQ-2U,
R31, R100, R200S, R400, R500

527
285%x175%x108
3.5

595

990G
310%160x96
4.0

480

2007
240%x120%63
4.0

295

AS1006
335x190%99
3.5

655

G70
295x150%96
4.0

530

R31
210%x140%90
4.0

365

R500
335%160%96
3.5

585

EN 1953:2013

618(616A)
238x242x109
7.0

460

990S
250%x170%x109
4.0

585

4001
300x175x110
4.0

880

AS1007
335%x185%97
3.5

630

H827
325%x178%98
3.5

625

R100
232x136%64
3.5

315

990(1V)
300x170x93
4.0

390

990SlI1
263%x185%x109
4.0

565

AS1001
322x190x98
3.5

620

AS1009
341x218x110
3.5

620

H2000(R805/A602)

245%x118%64
4.0
300

R200S
288%x173x111
3.5

940

990A
195%x271%x108
4.0

680

1020
330%185%98
3.5

605

AS1005
275%x180x106
3.5

1090

E70
258x170x109
4.0

615

PQ-2U
305%x195%x111
4.0

1025

R400
325%x170%98
3.5

615

This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not
allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance
to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE
marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
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 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, Ridlerstraße 65, 80339 Munich, Germany 
 
TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd, 15 International Business Park, TÜV SÜD @ IBP, Singapore 609937 
 
 TÜV SÜD America, Inc., 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500, Wakefield, MA 01880, USA 
 
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co., Ltd. Floor 1-4, Building B, No.37, Tuanjie Road(Middle), Xishan Economic and Technological Development Zone, Wuxi, Jiangsu, P.R. China 
 
 TÜV SÜD Danmark ApS, Strandvejen 125, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark 
 
 TUV SUD BABT Unlimited, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 5RL, UK 
 
 TÜV SÜD (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd, No. 18, Jalan Astaka U8/82, Bukit Jelutong, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia 
 
 TÜV SÜD SFDK, Av. General Valdomiro de Lima, 833, Jabaquara, São Paulo, SP, 04344-070, Brazil 
 
 TÜV SÜD Rail GmbH, Barthstraße 16, 80339 Munich, Germany 
 
 TÜV SÜD Auto Service GmbH, Daimlerstraße 11, 85748 Garching at Munich, Germany 
 
 TÜV SÜD Hong Kong Limited, 19/F Yuen Long Trading Centre, 33 Wang Yip Street West, Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong
	
This certificate has been digitally signed by TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH on behalf of the certificate issuing certification body as named in the pdf document's footer.
 
The sole responsiblity for the content of the certificate is with the certificate issuing certification body.




