

Attestation of Conformity

No. M8A 077783 0075 Rev. 01

Holder of Attestation: Zhejiang Rongpeng Air Tools Co., Ltd.

Shuiquetou Village, Pengjie Town Lugiao District

318057 Taizhou City, Zhejiang PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Product: Devices operated with pressurized air

Air spray guns

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to Council Directive 2006/42/EC relating to machinery. It confirms that the listed equipment (not Annex IV equipment) complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and is based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular sample submitted for conformity assessment. For details see: www.tuvsud.com/ps-cert

Test report no.: 704361436806-03

Date, 2025-02-18

(Junjie (Steven) Xu)



This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.



Attestation of Conformity

No. M8A 077783 0075 Rev. 01

Model(s): 527, 618(616A), 990(IV), 990A, 990G, 990S, 990SII,

1020, 2007, 4001, AS1001, AS1005, AS1006, AS1007, AS1009, E70, G70, H827, H2000(R805/A602), PQ-2U,

R31, R100, R200S, R400, R500

Parameters:				
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar):	527 285×175×108 3.5	618(616A) 238×242×109 7.0	990(IV) 300×170×93 4.0	990A 195×271×108 4.0
Net weight (g):	595	460	390	680
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g):	990G 310×160×96 4.0 480	990S 250×170×109 4.0 585	990SII 263×185×109 4.0 565	1020 330×185×98 3.5 605
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g):	2007 240×120×63 4.0 295	4001 300×175×110 4.0 880	AS1001 322×190×98 3.5 620	AS1005 275×180×106 3.5 1090
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g):	AS1006 335×190×99 3.5 655	AS1007 335×185×97 3.5 630	AS1009 341×218×110 3.5 620	E70 258×170×109 4.0 615
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g):	G70 295×150×96 4.0 530	H827 325×178×98 3.5 625	H2000(R805/A602) 245×118×64 4.0 300	PQ-2U 305×195×111 4.0 1025
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g):	R31 210×140×90 4.0 365	R100 232×136×64 3.5 315	R200S 288×173×111 3.5 940	R400 325×170×98 3.5 615
Model: Overall dimensions (mm): May operating pressure (har):	R500 335×160×96			

Max. operating pressure (bar): Net weight (g): 585

EN 1953:2013 **Tested**

according to:

Page 2 of 2

This Attestation does not replace the regulatory EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC) and does not allow for CE marking. After preparation of the necessary documentation and establishing compliance to requirements of all applicable directives, the manufacturer may sign a DoC and apply the CE marking. The DoC is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.